

# Tortilla Wrapped Omelet

## Product Information



W code: W288  
Cargill: #40355  
Serving/case: 90  
Net Weight: 17.4  
lbs

## Crediting Information per Serving:

Serving Size: 3.1 oz  
Meat or M/A: 2 oz eq  
Grain: 1 oz  
Vegetables: -  
Fruit: -  
CN Label: Yes\*  
\*Obtain from product package

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 3.1 oz

### Amount Per Serving

**Calories 180** Calories from Fat -

**Total Fat** 10g

Sat. Fat 4.5g

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 170mg

**Sodium** 490mg

**Carbohydrates** 13g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Sugars 1g

**Protein** 9g

Vitamin D 4%

Calcium 8%

Iron 8%

Potassium 2%

## Preparation Instructions:

Thaw under refrigeration overnight. Leave ovenable film on.

Bake at 325°F for 10 – 12 minutes.

## Ingredients:

OMELET - Whole Eggs, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Sodium Phosphate, Milkfat, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Salt, Paprika and Annatto (color)], Water, Soybean Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Modified Food Starch, Cheddar Cheese Powder [Cheddar Cheese/Cheese Flavor (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Powder, Buttermilk Powder, Salt, and Disodium Phosphate], Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. TORTILLA - Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified Soybean Oil, Fully Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Contains 2% or less of the Following: Sugar, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vital Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Fumaric Acid.

Allergens: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT.